TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connor Sports Flooring Corporation		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connor Sports Flooring, LLC	
Street Address:	939 South 700 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1820694	ELASTI PLUS
Registration Number:	2600035	SMART PADS
Registration Number:	2711958	SPORTGRAIN
Registration Number:	1783503	ELASTIMAT
Registration Number:	2448925	С
Registration Number:	2486908	REZILL CHANNEL
Registration Number:	2450768	UNIFORCE
Registration Number:	1823526	ELASTI NEW
Registration Number:	0843523	CONNOR
Registration Number:	0637589	LAYTITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015660750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0895 DP \$265.00 1820694

900224999

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: murphy@tnw.com, docket@tnw.com, dejonge@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter M. de Jonge

Address Line 1: 8180 South 700 East Ste 350
Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02163-32981

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter M. de Jonge

Signature: /petermdejonge/

Date: 06/06/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0896



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING
CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING CORPORATION" TO "CONNOR
SPORTS FLOORING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 3:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2451549 8100V

120627849

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 9598982

DATE: 05-25-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0897

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:47 PM 12/13/2010 FILED 03:47 PM 12/13/2010 SRV 101180727 - 2451549 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE of CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT AND SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is November 10, 1994.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Connor Sports Flooring Corporation.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Connor Sports Flooring, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective on December 31, 2010 at 11:59 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this

day of October, 2010.

Authorized Person

Mile. Layland on To

18,475,333.1\146504-00001

RECORDED: 06/06/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0898